Grand Valley
Cap ‘n’ Ballers

Frontier Shoot 2024

August 1-4, 2024



GVCnB Frontier Shoot 2024

LISTING OF COMPETIORS

08-03-2024
481 Eric Engelberth 236 Lenny Brummel
601 Kevin Price 237 AJ Brummel
338 Pat Sting 238 Kim Best
988 Dick Wadsworth 239 Lynda Best
2315 Lucy Granger 240 Chad Henry
2318 Ellie Granger 241 Terry Ireland
1059 Dave McMurry 242 Mark Smith
188 Kevin Hiemstra 243 Rick Peterson
320 Shardale Hiemstra 244 Jake Simpson
526 Dennis Sitzer 245 Ed Simpson
124 124 Andy Driskel 246 246 Ed Henson
144 Larry Trantham 247 James Sawyer
201 Rich Brown 248 Ron Lowell
202 Ben Kerkstra 249 80 Adam Sass
203 Sue Kerkstra 250 Joe Baird
204 148 David Woodman 251 Terry Witherell
205 Thelbert Mingo 252 Terry Witherell Jr.
206 Morgan Greenlee 253 Joe Rice
207 Jennifer Buchanan 254 731 Lacey White
208 Todd Gomah 255 142 Garrett Porter
209 Greg Tiemey 256 515 Jan White
210 313 Bill Paulus 257 Calvin Meabon
211 Jerry Johnson 258 David Rhodes
212 609 Doug Mason 259 Logan Gray
213 Donna Mason 260 Manon Lutzke
214 2403 Mark Wolf 261 Jason Evans
215 Robert Hunt 262 Brittany Evans
216 Jackie Armstrong 263 Cameron Avery
217 Neal Armstrong 264 Makynsley Evans
218 Craig Johnston 265 Allen Phipps
219 190 Don Koopman 266 Turner Powell
220 Gregory Johnston 267 Joe Lesarge
221 Sue Manes 268 Abby Bailey
222 Pat Banks 269 Danielle Rhoades
223 Gerda Pitcher 270 Dan Ray
224 Matt Plaggemeyer 271 Audrey Hill
225 Mark Meyer 272 Mike Richardson
226 Rick Galloway 273 Brendon Carpenter
227 Bonnie Galloway 274 Pierce Carpenter
228 Dan Plaggemeyer 275 Lily Herbstreith
229 222 Martin Porter 276 Peerce Carpenter
230 605 Greg Klinger Pat Malloy
231 Al Brummel Dick Miller
232 Bret Brummel Jeff Terrell
233 Ryan Brummel Ruth Palmer
Barb Woods
234 David Maronek Eric Hoskinson

235 Jessica Maronek Bill Barnum



GVCnB Frontier Shoot 2024

SUMMARY OF MATCHES

08-03-2024
MATCH NUMBER OF MATCH NAME
COMPETITORS

MATCH - 1 18 25yd Offhand AMS
MATCH - 2 18 50yd OffHand AMS
MATCH - 3 14 100yd OffHand AMS
MATCH - 4 21 25yd OffHand O0S
MATCH - 5 18 50yd OffHand OS
MATCH - 6 15 100yd OffHand OS
MATCH - 7 11 25yd Flint OffHand
MATCH - 8 12 50yd Flint OffHand
MATCH - 9 9 100yd Flint OffHand
MATCH - 10 3 25yd Women OffHand
MATCH - 11 2 50yd Women OffHand
MATCH - 12 2 25yd Women Novelty
MATCH - 13 28 25yd Novelty
MATCH - 14 23 50yd Novelty
MATCH - 15 1 25yd Women's Pistol
MATCH - 16 1 50yd Women's Pistol
MATCH - 17 10 25yd Trade Gun
MATCH - 18 10 50yd Trade Gun
MATCH - 19 5 25yd Novice Offhand
MATCH - 20 5 50yd Novice Offhand

MATCH - 23 1 25yd Youth X-Stick
MATCH - 24 1 50yd Youth X-Stick
MATCH - 25 2 25yd Junior OffHand
2
0

MATCH - 26 50yd Junior OffHand
MATCH - 27 1 25yd Pistol/Revolver
MATCH - 29 9 50yd Pistol/Revolver
MATCH - 31 6 25yd Flint Pistol
MATCH - 32 6 50yd Flint Pistol
MATCH - 35 9 50yd X-Stick AMS
MATCH - 36 8 100yd X-Stick AMS
MATCH - 37 10 50yd X-Stick OS
MATCH - 38 10 100yd X-Stick OS
MATCH - 39 3 50yd Flint X-Stick
MATCH - 40 3 100yd Flint X-Stick
MATCH - 41 8 50yd Bench AMS

MATCH - 42 7 100yd Bench AMS
MATCH - 43 8 50yd Bench 0S8

MATCH - 44 7 100yd Bench O0S

MATCH - 46 15 25yd Super Seniors 70+
MATCH - 47 2 25yd Seniors 60 to 69



GVCnB Frontier Shoot 2024

SUMMARY OF MATCHES

08-03-2024
MATCH NUMBER OF MATCH NAME
COMPETITORS
MATCH - 48 4 25yd Co-Ed Rifle

357 -- TOTAL TARGETS SHOT



-- PAGE 1 --
DATE - 08-03-2024
TIME - FINAL

GVCnB Frontier Shoot 2024

Offhand AMS AGGREGATE

COMP-# COMPETITOR'S NAME -1 -2 -3 TOTALS

KK R AR R AR AR A AR A AR A A A A A A A A A A AR A AR A A A A AR A A AR AR A A A A A KA AR A AR A AR A AR A A AR AR A A AR A AR AR A XKk

1st 206 Morgan Greenlee 47 0 43 0 42 0 132 0
2nd 260 Manon Lutzke 35 0 29 0 34 0 98 0
3rd 204 David Woodman 37 0 33 0 27 0 97 O
4th 249 Adam Sass 33 0 26 0 26 0 85 0
5th 124 Andy Driskel 25 0 29 0 25 0 79 0
6th 237 AJ Brummel 35 0 14 0 25 0 74 0
7th 234 David Maronek 34 1 23 1 12 0 69 2
8th 236 Lenny Brummel 25 0 21 0 22 0 68 O
9th 205 Thelbert Mingo —-———= 30 0O 31 0 61 O
244 Jake Simpson 16 0 26 1 17 0 59 1
233 Ryan Brummel 16 0 6 0 29 0 51 O
240 Chad Henry —-———= 30 0O 20 0 50 O
229 Martin Porter 17 0 24 0 8 0 49 0
232 Bret Brummel 19 0 13 0 17 0 49 0
259 Logan Gray 16 0 26 0 -———= 42 0
207 Jennifer Buchanan 36 0 -———= -———= 36 0
238 Kim Best 00 28 0 —-———= 28 0
219 Don Koopman 26 0 -——= -——= 26 0
230 Greg Klinger 26 0 -——= -——= 26 0
218 Craig Johnston -—== 21 0 -——= 21 0
231 Al Brummel 17 0 -———= -———= 17 0
211 Jerry Johnson -———= 8 0 -———= 8 0



COMP #

GVCnB Frontier Shoot 2024

25yd OffHand O0S

(

COMPETITOR'S NAME

-- PAGE 1 --
DATE - 08-03-2024
TIME - FINAL

1st
2nd
3rd

206
204
260
249
124

243
234
201
231
205

236
229
233
244
270

232
202
245
237
230

259

Morgan Greenlee
David Woodman
Manon Lutzke
Adam Sass

Andy Driskel

Rick Peterson
David Maronek
Rich Brown
Al Brummel
Thelbert Mingo

Lenny Brummel
Martin Porter
Ryan Brummel

Jake Simpson

Dan Ray

Bret Brummel
Ben Kerkstra
Ed Simpson
AJ Brummel
Greg Klinger

Logan Gray

33
27
27
27
27

26
26
25
25
17

17
16
16

O O O O o O O O O o O O O O o

oNoNeoNoNe]



COMP #

GVCnB Frontier Shoot 2024

50yd OffHand O0S

(

COMPETITOR'S NAME

-- PAGE 1 --
DATE - 08-03-2024
TIME - FINAL

1st
2nd
3rd

205
206
233
244
260

237
259
243
204
229

245
234
218
232
249

236
231
202

Thelbert Mingo
Morgan Greenlee
Ryan Brummel
Jake Simpson
Manon Lutzke

AJ Brummel
Logan Gray
Rick Peterson
David Woodman
Martin Porter

Ed Simpson
David Maronek
Craig Johnston
Bret Brummel
Adam Sass

Lenny Brummel
Al Brummel
Ben Kerkstra

41
40
37
37
35

35
34
33
26
23

18
15

O O O O o R O o oo O OO

o O



COMP #

GVCnB Frontier Shoot 2024

100yd OffHand OS

(6

COMPETITOR'S NAME

-- PAGE 1 --
DATE - 08-03-2024
TIME - FINAL

1st
2nd
3rd

206
237
249
260
205

234
236
244
232
243

233
204
229
245
259

Morgan Greenlee
AJ Brummel
Adam Sass

Manon Lutzke
Thelbert Mingo

David Maronek
Lenny Brummel
Jake Simpson
Bret Brummel
Rick Peterson

Ryan Brummel
David Woodman
Martin Porter
Ed Simpson
Logan Gray

23
22
22
19
19

19
18
12
10

O O O O o O O O O o

O O O O o



COMP #

GVCnB Frontier Shoot 2024

25yd Flint OffHand

(7

COMPETITOR'S NAME

-- PAGE 1 --
DATE - 08-03-2024
TIME - FINAL

1st
2nd
3rd

206
246
249
205
240

253
243
242
214
250

124

Morgan Greenlee
Ed Henson

Adam Sass
Thelbert Mingo
Chad Henry

Joe Rice

Rick Peterson
Mark Smith
Mark Wolf

Joe Baird

Andy Driskel

39
39
37
36
35

32

O O O OO

O O O O o



COMP #

GVCnB Frontier Shoot 2024

50yd Flint OffHand

(8

COMPETITOR'S NAME

-- PAGE 1 --
DATE - 08-03-2024
TIME - FINAL

1st
2nd
3rd

206
205
249
246
124

238
253
242
243
240

250
237

Morgan Greenlee
Thelbert Mingo
Adam Sass

Ed Henson

Andy Driskel

Kim Best

Joe Rice

Mark Smith
Rick Peterson
Chad Henry

Joe Baird
AJ Brummel

33
28
26
22
22

O O O oo

O O O o

(@)



COMP #

COMPETITOR'S NAME

GVCnB Frontier Shoot 2024

100yd Flint OffHand

(

-- PAGE 1 --
DATE - 08-03-2024
TIME - FINAL

1st
2nd
3rd

206
205
246
240
249

243
242
208
124

Morgan Greenlee
Thelbert Mingo

Ed Henson

Chad
Adam

Rick
Mark
Todd
Andy

Henry
Sass

Peterson
Smith
Gomah
Driskel

20
15
13
10

O O O oo

O O O O



-- PAGE 1 --
DATE - 08-03-2024
TIME - FINAL

GVCnB Frontier Shoot 2024

(10 ) 25yd Women OffHand
COMP # COMPETITOR'S NAME SCORE -X- COUNT
1st 268 Abby Bailey 41 0
2nd 239 Lynda Best 38 0

3rd 260 Manon Lutzke 30 0



-- PAGE 1 --
DATE - 08-03-2024
TIME - FINAL

GVCnB Frontier Shoot 2024

(11 ) 50yd Women OffHand
COMP # COMPETITOR'S NAME SCORE -X- COUNT
1st 260 Manon Lutzke 38 0

2nd 239 Lynda Best 25 0



-- PAGE 1 --
DATE - 08-03-2024
TIME - FINAL

GVCnB Frontier Shoot 2024

(12 ) 25yd Women Novelty
COMP # COMPETITOR'S NAME SCORE -X- COUNT
1st 260 Manon Lutzke 44 0

2nd 239 Lynda Best 26 0



COMP #

GVCnB Frontier Shoot 2024

(13 25yd Novelty

COMPETITOR'S NAME

-- PAGE 1 --
DATE - 08-03-2024
TIME - FINAL

1st
2nd
3rd

206
229
244
124
250

233
205
204
243
253

202
218
268
240
207

231
201
220
219
266

232
215
234
237
239

230
236
265

Morgan Greenlee
Martin Porter
Jake Simpson
Andy Driskel
Joe Baird

Ryan Brummel
Thelbert Mingo
David Woodman
Rick Peterson
Joe Rice

Ben Kerkstra
Craig Johnston
Abby Bailey

Chad Henry
Jennifer Buchanan

Al Brummel

Rich Brown
Gregory Johnston
Don Koopman
Turner Powell

Bret Brummel
Robert Hunt
David Maronek
AJ Brummel
Lynda Best

Greg Klinger
Lenny Brummel
Allen Phipps

42
42
41
41
41

38
37
35
35
32

30
30
29
29
27

27
27
24
23
22

22
22
18

O OO oo oNoNeoNoNe] O O OO O O O O o O O OO

o O



COMP #

GVCnB Frontier Shoot 2024

(14 50yd Novelty

COMPETITOR'S NAME

-- PAGE 1 --
DATE - 08-03-2024
TIME - FINAL

1st
2nd
3rd

218
250
207
124
206

220
233
244
231
205

240
243
232
236
234

204
237
229
202
210

253
230
201

Craig Johnston
Joe Baird
Jennifer Buchanan
Andy Driskel
Morgan Greenlee

Gregory Johnston
Ryan Brummel
Jake Simpson

Al Brummel
Thelbert Mingo

Chad Henry
Rick Peterson
Bret Brummel
Lenny Brummel
David Maronek

David Woodman
AJ Brummel
Martin Porter
Ben Kerkstra
Bill Paulus

Joe Rice
Greg Klinger
Rich Brown

34
33
33
32
31

29
29
27
27
26

25
24
22
18
15

14
13
12

R P O OO OO O R O O oo O O

o O



-- PAGE 1 --
DATE - 08-03-2024
TIME - FINAL

GVCnB Frontier Shoot 2024

Women's Pistol AGGREGATE

COMP-# COMPETITOR'S NAME - 15 - 16 TOTALS

KK R AR R AR AR A AR A AR A A A A A A A A A A AR A AR A A A A AR A A AR AR A A A A A KA AR A AR A AR A AR A A AR AR A A AR A AR AR A XKk

1st 239 Lynda Best 53 0 35 0 88 0



COMP #

GVCnB Frontier Shoot 2024

(17 25yd Trade Gun

COMPETITOR'S NAME

-- PAGE 1 --
DATE - 08-03-2024
TIME - FINAL

1st
2nd
3rd

206
249
220
257
243

250
201
246
205
253

Morgan Greenlee
Adam Sass
Gregory Johnston
Calvin Meabon
Rick Peterson

Joe Baird

Rich Brown

Ed Henson
Thelbert Mingo
Joe Rice

41
40
39
38
28

O O O O

O O O O o



COMP #

GVCnB Frontier Shoot 2024

(18 50yd Trade Gun

COMPETITOR'S NAME

-- PAGE 1 --
DATE - 08-03-2024
TIME - FINAL

1st
2nd
3rd

206
249
257
243
220

250
205
246
253
201

Morgan Greenlee
Adam Sass

Calvin Meabon
Rick Peterson
Gregory Johnston

Joe Baird
Thelbert Mingo
Ed Henson

Joe Rice

Rich Brown

38
34
30
29
29

O O OO

O O O O o



1st
2nd
3rd

-- PAGE 1 --
DATE - 08-03-2024
TIME - FINAL

GVCnB Frontier Shoot 2024

(19 ) 25yd Novice Offhand
COMP # COMPETITOR'S NAME SCORE -X- COUNT
234 David Maronek 42 0
230 Greg Klinger 34 0
272 Mike Richardson 33 0
259 Logan Gray 33 0
214 Mark Wolf 25 0



1st
2nd
3rd

-- PAGE 1 --
DATE - 08-03-2024
TIME - FINAL

GVCnB Frontier Shoot 2024

(20 ) 50yd Novice Offhand
COMP # COMPETITOR'S NAME SCORE -X- COUNT
234 David Maronek 41 1
214 Mark Wolf 35 0
259 Logan Gray 24 0
230 Greg Klinger 21 0
272 Mike Richardson 6 0



-- PAGE 1 --
DATE - 08-03-2024
TIME - FINAL

GVCnB Frontier Shoot 2024

(23 ) 25yd Youth X-Stick

COMP # COMPETITOR'S NAME SCORE —-X- COUNT

1st 276 Peerce Carpenter 34 0



-- PAGE 1 --
DATE - 08-03-2024
TIME - FINAL

GVCnB Frontier Shoot 2024

(24 ) 50yd Youth X-Stick

COMP # COMPETITOR'S NAME SCORE —-X- COUNT

1st 276 Peerce Carpenter 44 0



-- PAGE 1 --
DATE - 08-03-2024
TIME - FINAL

GVCnB Frontier Shoot 2024

Junior Offhand AGGREGATE

COMP-# COMPETITOR'S NAME - 25 - 26 TOTALS

KK R AR R AR AR A A A AR A A A A A A A A A A AR AR AR A AR A A A A AR A A KA A A A A A KA A A A AR A AR A AR A AR A AR A AR AR A A AR Ak kK

1st 266 Turner Powell 25 0 24 0 49 0
2nd 273 Brendon Carpenter 24 0 21 0 45 0



COMP #

GVCnB Frontier Shoot 2024

25yd Pistol/Revolver

(27

COMPETITOR'S NAME

-- PAGE 1 --
DATE - 08-03-2024
TIME - FINAL

1st
2nd
3rd

206
238
205
242
219

253
243
208
214
230

Morgan Greenlee
Kim Best
Thelbert Mingo
Mark Smith

Don Koopman

Joe Rice

Rick Peterson
Todd Gomah
Mark Wolf
Greg Klinger

63
63
44
42
27

SO NN

O O O o



COMP #

GVCnB Frontier Shoot 2024

50yd Pistol/Revolver

(29

COMPETITOR'S NAME

-- PAGE 1 --
DATE - 08-03-2024
TIME - FINAL

1st

2nd
3rd

205
206
242
238
243

211
208
253
230

Thelbert Mingo
Morgan Greenlee
Mark Smith

Kim Best

Rick Peterson

Jerry Johnson
Todd Gomah
Joe Rice

Greg Klinger

39
33
23

O O O oo

O O O O



-- PAGE 1 --
DATE - 08-03-2024
TIME - FINAL

GVCnB Frontier Shoot 2024

(31 ) 25yd Flint Pistol
COMP # COMPETITOR'S NAME SCORE -X- COUNT
-—= 206 Morgan Greenlee 88 1
1st 238 Kim Best 87 1
2nd 243 Rick Peterson 86 0
3rd 242 Mark Smith 78 0
253 Joe Rice 77 0

205 Thelbert Mingo 59 0



-- PAGE 1 --
DATE - 08-03-2024
TIME - FINAL

GVCnB Frontier Shoot 2024

( 32 ) 50yd Flint Pistol
COMP # COMPETITOR'S NAME SCORE -X- COUNT
1st 243 Rick Peterson 73 0
2nd 238 Kim Best 68 0
-——= 206 Morgan Greenlee 59 1
3rd 253 Joe Rice 49 0
242 Mark Smith 39 0

205 Thelbert Mingo 38 0



-- PAGE 1 --
DATE - 08-03-2024
TIME - FINAL

GVCnB Frontier Shoot 2024

( 35 ) 50yd X-Stick AMS
COMP # COMPETITOR'S NAME SCORE -X- COUNT
1st 237 AJ Brummel 49 1
2nd 204 David Woodman 47 1
3rd 233 Ryan Brummel 47 0
-—- 236 Lenny Brummel 47 0
231 Al Brummel 46 1
234 David Maronek 45 1
232 Bret Brummel 45 0
229 Martin Porter 32 0
259 Logan Gray 22 0



COMP #

GVCnB Frontier Shoot 2024

100yd X-Stick AMS

(36 )

COMPETITOR'S NAME

-- PAGE 1 --
DATE - 08-03-2024
TIME - FINAL

1st

2nd
3rd

204
206
237
236
229

234
232
259

David Woodman
Morgan Greenlee
AJ Brummel
Lenny Brummel
Martin Porter

David Maronek
Bret Brummel
Logan Gray

27
22
12

O O O O

o O



COMP #

GVCnB Frontier Shoot 2024

( 37 50yd X-Stick O0S

COMPETITOR'S NAME

-- PAGE 1 --
DATE - 08-03-2024
TIME - FINAL

1st
2nd
3rd

229
237
231
234
233

259
206
236
204
232

Martin Porter
AJ Brummel

Al Brummel
David Maronek
Ryan Brummel

Logan Gray
Morgan Greenlee
Lenny Brummel
David Woodman
Bret Brummel

44
42
42
39
35

O OO

O O O



COMP #

GVCnB Frontier Shoot 2024

100yd X-Stick O0S

(38)

COMPETITOR'S NAME

-- PAGE 1 --
DATE - 08-03-2024
TIME - FINAL

1st
2nd
3rd

206
229
245
232
204

237
234
233
236
259

Morgan Greenlee
Martin Porter
Ed Simpson

Bret Brummel
David Woodman

AJ Brummel
David Maronek
Ryan Brummel
Lenny Brummel
Logan Gray

24
19
18
17
10

P O OO

O O O O o



-- PAGE 1 --
DATE - 08-03-2024
TIME - FINAL

GVCnB Frontier Shoot 2024

Flint X-Stick AGGREGATE

COMP-# COMPETITOR'S NAME - 39 - 40 TOTALS

KK R AR R AR AR A A A A A A A A A A A A A A AR A AR A AR A AR A AR A AR A A A AR A AR A AR A AR A A AR AR A A AR AR A AR A AR Ak kK

1st 204 David Woodman 41 1 32 0 73 1
2nd 124 Andy Driskel 43 1 29 0 72 1
3rd 237 AJ Brummel 26 0 27 0 53 0



COMP #

GVCnB Frontier Shoot 2024

50yd Bench AMS

(

COMPETITOR'S NAME

-- PAGE 1 --
DATE - 08-03-2024
TIME - FINAL

1st
2nd
3rd

233
237
204
206
231

232
236
234

Ryan Brummel

AJ Brummel
David Woodman
Morgan Greenlee
Al Brummel

Bret Brummel
Lenny Brummel
David Maronek

41
38
37

O O O OO

o O



-- PAGE 1 --
DATE - 08-03-2024
TIME - FINAL

GVCnB Frontier Shoot 2024

(42 ) 100yd Bench AMS

COMP # COMPETITOR'S NAME SCORE -X- COUNT
1st 237 AJ Brummel 35 1
2nd 236 Lenny Brummel 33 0
3rd 233 Ryan Brummel 32 0

206 Morgan Greenlee 31 0

204 David Woodman 27 0

234 David Maronek 23 0

232 Bret Brummel 16 0



COMP #

GVCnB Frontier Shoot 2024

50yd Bench 0S8

COMPETITOR'S NAME

-- PAGE 1 --
DATE - 08-03-2024
TIME - FINAL

1st
2nd
3rd

234
232
204
231
237

233
236
230

David Maronek
Bret Brummel
David Woodman
Al Brummel

AJ Brummel

Ryan Brummel
Lenny Brummel
Greg Klinger

32
31
19

ol eoNeoNoNe)

o O



COMP #

GVCnB Frontier Shoot 2024

100yd Bench OS

COMPETITOR'S NAME

-- PAGE 1 --
DATE - 08-03-2024
TIME - FINAL

1st
2nd
3rd

204
233
234
236
237

232
230

David Woodman
Ryan Brummel
David Maronek
Lenny Brummel
AJ Brummel

Bret Brummel
Greg Klinger

O O O oo

o O



COMP #

GVCnB Frontier Shoot 2024

(46 )

COMPETITOR'S NAME

25yd Super Seniors 70+

-- PAGE 1 --
DATE - 08-03-2024
TIME - FINAL

1st
2nd
3rd

219
204
124
228
205

218
201
202
243
245

220
230
231
210
265

Don Koopman
David Woodman
Andy Driskel
Dan Plaggemeyer
Thelbert Mingo

Craig Johnston
Rich Brown

Ben Kerkstra
Rick Peterson
Ed Simpson

Gregory Johnston
Greg Klinger

Al Brummel

Bill Paulus
Allen Phipps

42
42
40
38
38

35
32
22
14
14

PR oo o P e

O O O O o



-- PAGE 1 --
DATE - 08-03-2024
TIME - FINAL

GVCnB Frontier Shoot 2024

(47 ) 25yd Seniors 60 to 69
COMP # COMPETITOR'S NAME SCORE -X- COUNT
1st 229 Martin Porter 44 0

2nd 253 Joe Rice 26 0



-- PAGE 1 --
DATE - 08-03-2024
TIME - FINAL

GVCnB Frontier Shoot 2024

( 48 ) 25yd Co-Ed Rifle
COMP # COMPETITOR'S NAME SCORE -X- COUNT
1st---259 Logan Gray 72 0
\--260 Manon Lutzke 72 0
2nd---238 Kim Best 52 0
\--239 Lynda Best 52 0



-- PAGE 1 --
DATE - 08-03-2024
TIME - FINAL

GVCnB Frontier Shoot 2024

( 62 ) GVCnB Men’s Championship
BTAG # COMPETITOR'S NAME SCORE
1st 526 Dennis Sitzer 22
2nd 481 Eric Engelberth 21
3rd 515 Jan White 21
142 Garrett Porter 17
124 Andy Driskel 14
601 Kevin Price 13
2403 Mark Wolf 11
605 Greg Klingler 10
222 Martin Porter 7

148 David Woodman 6



-- PAGE 1 --
DATE - 08-03-2024
TIME - FINAL

GVCnB Frontier Shoot 2024

( 63 ) GVCnB Ladies’ Championship
BTAG # COMPETITOR'S NAME SCORE
1st 2315 Lucy Granger 20
2nd 731 Lacey White 11

3rd 320 Shardale Hiemstra 10



-- PAGE 1 --
DATE - 08-03-2024
TIME - FINAL

GVCnB Frontier Shoot 2024

( 64 ) Junior’s Championship

BTAG # COMPETITOR'S NAME SCORE

1st 2318 Ellie Granger 7



-- PAGE 1 --
DATE - 08-03-2024
TIME - FINAL

GVCnB Frontier Shoot 2024

(70 ) Traditional Style
BTAG # COMPETITOR'S NAME SCORE
1st 190 Don Koopman 8
2nd 515 Jan White 7

3rd 124 Andy Driskel 5



-- PAGE 1 --
DATE - 08-03-2024
TIME - FINAL

GVCnB Frontier Shoot 2024

(71 ) Novice Shotgun
BTAG # COMPETITOR'S NAME SCORE
1st 2403 Mark Wolf 7
2nd 2318 Ellie Granger 6
3rd 609 Doug Mason 5
148 David Woodman 4
605 Greg Klingler 4

222 Martin Porter 1



-- PAGE 1 --
DATE - 08-03-2024
TIME - FINAL

GVCnB Frontier Shoot 2024

( 73 ) Ladies Friday Daily
BTAG # COMPETITOR'S NAME SCORE

1st 2315 Lucy Granger 10
2nd 731 Lacey White 6

3rd 2318 Ellie Granger 5



-- PAGE 1 --
DATE - 08-03-2024
TIME - FINAL

GVCnB Frontier Shoot 2024

( 74 ) Ladies Saturday Daily
BTAG # COMPETITOR'S NAME SCORE

1st 2318 Ellie Granger 8
2nd 2315 Lucy Granger 6

3rd 731 Lacey White 6



-- PAGE 1 --
DATE - 08-03-2024
TIME - FINAL

GVCnB Frontier Shoot 2024

(75 ) CO-ED Protection
BTAG # COMPETITOR'S NAME SCORE
1st 2315/338 Lucy Granger & Pat Sting 15

2nd 731/142 Lacey White & Garrett Porter 15



-- PAGE 1 --
DATE - 08-03-2024
TIME - FINAL

GVCnB Frontier Shoot 2024

(76 ) 10 Yard Trap
BTAG # COMPETITOR'S NAME SCORE
1st 515 Jan White 10
2nd 338 Pat Sting 10
3rd 481 Eric Engelberth 10
142 Garrett Porter 9
1059 Dave McMurray 9
601 Kevin Price 8
988 Dick Wadsworth 8
80 Adam Sass 7
605 Greg Klingler 7
2403 Mark Wolf 6



-- PAGE 1 --
DATE - 08-03-2024
TIME - FINAL

GVCnB Frontier Shoot 2024

77 ) 16 Yard Trap
BTAG # COMPETITOR'S NAME SCORE
1st 481 Eric Engelberth 10
2nd 2315 Lucy Granger 10
3rd 338 Pat Sting 10
142 Garrett Porter 8
988 Dick Wadsworth 7
515 Jan White 7
1059 Dave McMurray 7
601 Kevin Price 5
2403 Mark Wolf 4



-- PAGE 1 --
DATE - 08-03-2024
TIME - FINAL

GVCnB Frontier Shoot 2024

(78 ) 20 Yard Trap
BTAG # COMPETITOR'S NAME SCORE
1st 481 Eric Engelberth 8
2nd 338 Pat Sting 8
3rd 515 Jan White 7
601 Kevin Price 7
142 Garrett Porter 7

988 Dick Wadsworth 7



-- PAGE 1 --
DATE - 08-03-2024
TIME - FINAL

GVCnB Frontier Shoot 2024

(79 ) Ladies 10 Yard Trap
BTAG # COMPETITOR'S NAME SCORE

1st 2315 Lucy Granger 8
2nd 2318 Ellie Granger 7

3rd 731 Lacey White 3



-- PAGE 1 --
DATE - 08-03-2024
TIME - FINAL

GVCnB Frontier Shoot 2024

( 80 ) Ladies 16 Yard Trap
BTAG # COMPETITOR'S NAME SCORE

1st 2315 Lucy Granger 9
2nd 2318 Ellie Granger 6

3rd 731 Lacey White 4



-- PAGE 1 --
DATE - 08-03-2024
TIME - FINAL

GVCnB Frontier Shoot 2024

( 81 ) Ladies 20 Yard Trap

BTAG # COMPETITOR'S NAME SCORE
1st 2315 Lucy Granger 9
2nd 731 Lacey White 4

3rd 2318 Ellie Granger 4



-- PAGE 1 --
DATE - 08-03-2024
TIME - FINAL

GVCnB Frontier Shoot 2024

(82 ) Juniors 10 Yard

BTAG # COMPETITOR'S NAME SCORE

1st 2318 Ellie Granger 5



-- PAGE 1 --
DATE - 08-03-2024
TIME - FINAL

GVCnB Frontier Shoot 2024

( 83 ) O0ld Timers 16 Yard Trap

BTAG # COMPETITOR'S NAME SCORE
1st 1059 Dave McMurry 9
2nd 481 Eric Engelberth 8
3rd 124 Andy Driskel 3
313 Bill Paulus 3



-- PAGE 1 --
DATE - 08-03-2024
TIME - FINAL

GVCnB Frontier Shoot 2024

( 86 ) Friday Daily 16 Yard Trap
BTAG # COMPETITOR'S NAME SCORE
1st 142 Garrett Porter 10
2nd 481 Eric Engelberth 9

3rd 601 Kevin Price 9



-- PAGE 1 --
DATE - 08-03-2024
TIME - FINAL

GVCnB Frontier Shoot 2024

( 87 ) Saturday Daily 20 Yard Trap
BTAG # COMPETITOR'S NAME SCORE
1st 481 Eric Engelberth 11
2nd 601 Kevin Price 9

142 Garrett Porter 7



-- PAGE 1 --
DATE - 08-03-2024
TIME - FINAL

GVCnB Frontier Shoot 2024

( 88 ) Trantham Protection 20 Birds
BTAG # COMPETITOR'S NAME SCORE
1st 338/988 P Sting & D Wadsworth 18
2nd 2315/601 L Granger & Kevin Price 15

3rd 142/2318 G Porter & Ellie Granger 8



-- PAGE 1 --
DATE - 08-03-2024
TIME - FINAL

GVCnB Frontier Shoot 2024

(89 ) Flint 10 Yard Trap
BTAG # COMPETITOR'S NAME SCORE
1st 80 Adam Sass 6
2nd 338 Pat Sting 5
3rd 246 Ed Henson 5
515 Jan White 4
142 Garrett Porter 3

609 Doug Mason 3



-- PAGE 1 --
DATE - 08-03-2024
TIME - FINAL

GVCnB Frontier Shoot 2024

(90 ) Flint 16 Yard Trap
BTAG # COMPETITOR'S NAME SCORE
1st 246 Ed Henson 3

2nd 80 Adam Sass 2



-- PAGE 1 --
DATE - 08-03-2024
TIME - FINAL

GVCnB Frontier Shoot 2024

( 91 ) Skeet Singles
BTAG # COMPETITOR'S NAME SCORE
1st 526 Dennis Sitzer 14

2nd 188 Kevin Hiemstra 13



-- PAGE 1 --
DATE - 08-03-2024
TIME - FINAL

GVCnB Frontier Shoot 2024

( 92 ) Skeet Doubles
BTAG # COMPETITOR'S NAME SCORE
1st 526 Dennis Sitzer 11

2nd 1059 Dave McMurry 3



-- PAGE 1 --
DATE - 08-03-2024
TIME - FINAL

GVCnB Frontier Shoot 2024

Ladies Daily Aggregate

BTAG-# COMPETITOR'S NAME -73 -74 TOTALS

KRR AR R AR R A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A AR A A A A A AR AR A A AR AR A AR AR A AR A AR A AR A A AR AR A AR A AR A AR ARk kK

1st 2315 Lucy Granger 10 6 16
2nd 2318 Ellie Granger 5 13
3rd 731 Lacey White 6 6 12

[ee)



-- PAGE 1 --
DATE - 08-03-2024
TIME - FINAL

GVCnB Frontier Shoot 2024

Percussion/Flint Aggregate

BTAG-# COMPETITOR'S NAME -76 =77 -78 TOTALS

KK R AR R AR AR A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A AR A A A A A A A A AR A AR AR A AR A AR A AR A AR A AR A AR A AR ARk A Ak A Ak Ak k%

1st 481 Eric Engelberth 10 10 8 28
2nd 338 Pat Sting 10 10 8 28
3rd 142 Garrett Porter 9 8 7 24
515 Jan White 10 7 7 24

988 Dick Wadsworth 8 7 7 22

601 Kevin Price 8 5 7 20

1059 Dave McMurry 9 7 16

2403 Mark Wolf 6 4 10

2315 Lucy Granger 10 10

80 Adam Sass 7 7

605 Greg Klingler 7 7



-- PAGE 1 --
DATE - 08-03-2024
TIME - FINAL

GVCnB Frontier Shoot 2024

Ladies Aggregate

BTAG-# COMPETITOR'S NAME =79 -80 -81 TOTALS

KK R AR R A A R A A A A A A A A A A A A A A AR A AR A A A A A A A AR A A AR A A A AR AR A AR A AR A AR A AR A A AR A AR A AR A ARk k%

1st 2315 Lucy Granger 8 9 9 26
2nd 2318 Ellie Granger 17
3rd 731 Lacey White 3 4 4 11

~J
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-- PAGE 1 --
DATE - 08-03-2024
TIME - FINAL

GVCnB Frontier Shoot 2024

Daily Aggregate

BTAG-# COMPETITOR'S NAME -86 -87 TOTALS

KRR AR R AR R A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A AR A AR A AR A AR A AR A AR A A A AR A AR A AR A AR A A AR AR A A AR AR AR A ARk, K

1st 481 Eric Engelberth 9 11 20
2nd 601 Kevin Price 9 18
3rd 142 Garrett Porter 10 7 17

e



-- PAGE 1 --
DATE - 08-03-2024
TIME - FINAL

GVCnB Frontier Shoot 2024

Flint Aggregate

BTAG-# COMPETITOR'S NAME -89 -90 TOTALS

KK R AR R AR AR A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A AR A A A A A A A A AR A AR AR A AR A AR A AR A AR A AR A AR A AR ARk A Ak A Ak Ak k%

1st 80 Adam Sass 6 2 8
2nd 246 Ed Henson 5 3 8
3rd 338 Pat Sting 5 5
515 Jan White 4 4
142 Garrett Porter 3 3

609 Doug Mason 3 3



